Total 9.15 (0.00) (0.03) (0.01) (0.00) 15.39 (0.01) (0.01) (0.00)

(C in crore)

As at 31st March, 2023 As at 31st March 2022

USD GBP EUR AED RMB USD GBP EUR RMB

1% Appreciation in
INR

Impact on P&L (9.15) 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.00 (15.39) 0.01 0.01 0.00

Total (9.15) 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.00 (15.39) 0.01 0.01 0.00

	 Interest Rate Risk

	� The Company is also exposed to interest rate risk, changes in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair values of its
financial instruments, principally debt.

	� The exposure of the Company’s borrowings and derivatives to interest rate changes at the end of the reporting period are
as follows:

(C in crore)

As at
31st March, 2023

As at
31st Mar, 2022

Borrowings

Non-Current (Includes Current Maturities) # 45,275.10 12,021.00

Current 25,668.68 28,735.44

Total 70,943.78 40,756.44

	 # Include C 6.06 crore (Previous year C Nil) as Prepaid Finance Charges.

7676

NOTES
to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended 31st March, 2023

Reliance Retail Limited

	 Sensitivity analysis of 1% change in Interest rate

Particulars

Interest rate Sensitivity

As at 31st March, 2023 As at 31st March, 2022

Up Move Down Move Up Move Down Move

Impact on equity (115.00) 115.00 - -

Impact on P&L (132.50) 132.50 - -

(247.50) 247.50 - -

	� Credit risk

	� Credit risk is the risk that a customer or counterparty to a financial instrument fails to perform or pay the amounts due causing
financial loss to the Company. Credit risk arises from Company’s activities in investments, dealing in derivatives and receivables
from customers. The Company ensure that sales of products are made to customers with appropriate creditworthiness.
Investment and other market exposures are managed against counterparty exposure limits. Credit information is regularly
shared between businesses and finance function, with a framework in place to quickly identify and respond to cases of